FORM PTO-1618 A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

ADDRESS.

12-07-2000

# 

101543178

## U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type  V Assignment License			
X_ New	X Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date			
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year			
Reel# Frame #	Change of Name			
Corrective Document				
Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name Fidlar Company, The 12 06 99				
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Other				
X Citizonship/State of Incorporation/Organization Iowa				
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Fidlar Acquisition Co.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 1919 E. Kilgore Road				
Address (Van 2)				
Address (line 2)	мт 49001			
Address (line 3) Kalamazoo	Zin Code			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an				
X Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate				
Other	document from Assignment.)			
X Litizenship/State of Incorporation/Oxganization Michigan				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
40 00/UB				
Public hurden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is esumated to average approximately so minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including une for reviewing the documents regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washing D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS SENDERS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	161 <b>8B</b>	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
	epresentative Name a	nd Address Enter for the first R	eceiving Party only.	
Name	Richard E. Sharpe			
Address (line 1)	1919 E. Kilgore R	oad		
Address (line 2)	Kalamazoo, MI 490	01		
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (248) 649-6000				
Name	Mark E. Mueller			
Address (line 1)	2600 W. Big Beave:	r Road, Suite 550		
Address (line 2)	Troy, MI 48084			
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachmen	pages of the attached conveyance do	cument # 2	
Enter either the	• •	or Registration Number(s)  or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTER)  er(s)  Regist  2,254,156	Mark if additional numbers attached TH numbers for the same property). ration Number(s)	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account  Deposit Account  (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: #				
Statement a	nd Signature	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Mark E. M		IV fl. // fuel	11-14-2000	
Name	of Person Signing	/ 'Signature /	Date Signed	

### PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The Fidlar Company ("Fidlar"), an Iowa corporation, has been using and is the owner of all rights in and to the following patent application, the underlying inventions and any patents issued from such patent application, or divisions thereof:

Patent Application Number Application Date

United States Patents

Trademark EV 2000 2,254,156 June 15, 1999

Patent Application for EV 2000

09-023556

February 13, 1998

## Foreign Patents

None

WHEREAS, Fidlar is transferring substantially all of its assets and the business to which the above trademarks related to Fidlar Acquisition Co. ("Acquisition"), a Michigan corporation having a principal place of business at 1919 E. Kilgore Road, Kalamazoo, Michigan 49001; and

WHEREAS, as a part of said transfer of assets, Fidlar desires to transfer to Acquisition, the above-mentioned patent application, the underlying inventions and any patents issued from such patent application, or divisions thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, Fidlar does hereby assign unto Acquisition, all of its right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned patent application, the above-mentioned underlying inventions, any patents issued from such patent application, or divisions thereof, and the right to sue, either at

law or in equity, and to recover for any past or future infringement thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Fidlar has caused this document to be executed on its behalf as of the \_\_\_\_\_ day of December, 1999.

The Fidlar Company

By: Ralph J. Anderson

s: President

STATE OF

Signed before me at My , by Ralph J. Anderson, President of The Fidlar

Company on this 6 day of December, 1999.

**RECORDED: 11/17/2000** 

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

2